

17 April 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 543260 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Symbol: STOVEKRAFT

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Non-applicability of SEBI Circular dated 26<sup>th</sup> November 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by entities identified as Large Corporate under the said SEBI Circular.

With reference to SEBI Circular- SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, we hereby confirm that Stove Kraft Limited is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria mentioned in the said circular and a disclosure in this regard is enclosed as Annexure.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Stove Kraft Limited

Shrinivas P Harapanahalli Company Secretary Ramakrishna Pendayala Chief Financial Officer

## Stove Kraft Limited

#81/1 Medamaranahalli Village, Harohalli Hobli, Harohalli Industrial Area, Kanakapura Taluk, Ramanagara District, Bengaluru, India- 562 112
+91 80 28016222 | ☐ +91 80 2801 6209 | ☑ info@stovekraft.com



Gilma





## Annexure

Sl.no	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Stove Kraft Limited
2	CIN	L29301KA1999PLC025387
3	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March 2024, as applicable (in Rs cr)	10.02
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NA
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited

We hereby confirm that Stove Kraft Limited is not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria mentioned in Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Stove Kraft Limited

Shrinivas P Harapanahalli Company Secretary Ramakrishna Pendayala Chief Financial Officer

## Stove Kraft Limited

#81/1 Medamaranahalli Village, Harohalli Hobli, Harohalli Industrial Area, Kanakapura Taluk, Ramanagara District, Bengaluru, India- 562 112
+91 80 28016222 | ☐ +91 80 2801 6209 | ☑ info@stovekraft.com



